### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/21/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEMET ELECTRONICS GmbH	06/21/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KEMET ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	2835 Kemet Way
City:	Simpsonville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29681

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6493213
Patent Number:	6699431
Application Number:	10746185
Patent Number:	6891716
Patent Number:	7033404
Application Number:	10481487
Patent Number:	6744620
Patent Number:	7190571
Patent Number:	7161796
Application Number:	11339276

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)282-1177

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0702

500308724

649321

U UUV\$ H

Email: JBEAVERS@NEXSENPRUET.COM

Correspondent Name: John B. Hardaway, III

Address Line 1: 201 West McBee Avenue

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31433-144

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John B. Hardaway

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of US Patents and Pending Patent Applications#page1.tif source=Assignment of US Patents and Pending Patent Applications#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0703

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS, and, ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

The undersigned, on behalf of Kemet Electronics GmbH, of Elisabethstr. 89-91, 80797 Munich, Germany, assigns to Kemet Electronics Corporation of 2835 Kemet Way, Simpsonville, SC 29681, USA all right, title and interest in the attached EXHIBIT A which lists U.S. issued patents, and U.S. pending patent applications, each identified by Patent Number and/or Serial Number, together with the right to sue and receive damages for any past infringement.

Signed at Munich, Germany on this 21 st day of June 2007

By: Marc Mobelon Title: UP Sales EMEN/ deschartsführer.

For Kemet Electronics GmbH, Munich, Germany

#### **EXHIBIT A**

# Assigning the following U.S. Issued/Pending Patents and Pending Patent Applications

Ref No. U.S. Serial No	Docket No. U.S. Patent Numbe . Filed in U.S.	r Issue Date
TE-005 09/651,600	31433-304 6,493,213 August 30 2000	December 10, 2002
TE-002-1 10/079,113	31433-311 6,699,431 February 20, 2002	March 2, 2004
TE-002 10/746,185	31433-312 December 24, 2003	
TE-082 10/432,449	31433-328 6,891,716 April 22, 2004	May 10, 2005
TE-011 10/476,674	31433-332 7,033,404 June 24, 2004	April 25, 2006
TE-001 10/481,487	31433-348 August 6, 2004	
TE-086 10/260,653	31433-350 6,744,620 September 4, 2003	June 1, 2004
TE-003 10/514,788	31433-356 7,190,571 November 17, 2004	March 13, 2007
TE-004 10/522,214	31433-363 7,161,796 January 14, 2005	January 9, 2007
TE-068 11/339,276	31433-378 January 25, 2006	

Pg. 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/05/2007 REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0705